

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
COMPANY APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 306 OF 2018**

Rhutu Sunil Mantri ... Applicant  
vs.  
Mantri Realty Limited ... Respondent

**WITH  
COMPANY APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 307 OF 2018**

Siddhant Sunil Mantri ... Applicant  
vs.  
Mantri Realty Limited ... Respondent

**IN  
COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 615 OF 2016  
AND  
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 28426 OF 2023  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 28521 OF 2023**

Majethia and Company ... Applicant  
vs.  
Anil Bajranglal Agarwal ... Respondent

**IN  
COMPANY PETITION NO. 949 OF 2014**

Mr. Sanskar Marathe for applicant in IAL/28426/23 & IAL/28521/23.

Mr. Prathamesh Kamat a/w. Ms. Arpeeta, i/b. Renata Partners for official liquidator.

Ms. Ekta Datir, Ms. Nikita Asthana and Ms. Kavita Dhanuka, i/b. J. J. Shah for applicant.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.  
DATE : 20<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2023**

**P.C.** :

. The official liquidator is permitted to file reply affidavit in Company Application (Lodging) No.306 of 2018 and Company Application (Lodging) No.307 of 2018, within one week from today. Rejoinder affidavit in these company applications be filed within two weeks thereafter.

2. The learned counsel for the official liquidator submits that he will take appropriate instructions as regards prayers made in Interim Application (Lodging) No.28426 of 2023 and Interim Application (Lodging) Nos. 28521 of 2023.

3. List the proceedings for further consideration on 08.12.2023.

4. List Official Liquidator Report No.80 of 2023 for further consideration on 27.10.2023.

**(MANISH PITALE, J.)**

*Priya Kambli*