

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMPANY APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 306 OF 2018**

Rhutu Sunil Mantri	...	Applicant
<u>In the matter between:</u>		
Anil Bajranglal Agarwal	...	Petitioner
vs.		
Mantri Realty Limited	...	Respondent
and		
Shanta Sri. D. Lakkanna	...	Orig. Applicant

**WITH
COMPANY APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 307 OF 2018
IN
COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 615 OF 2016**

Siddhant Sunil Mantri	...	Applicant
<u>In the matter between:</u>		
Anil Bajranglal Agarwal	...	Petitioner
vs.		
Mantri Realty Limited	...	Respondent
and		
Shanta Sri. D. Lakkanna	...	Orig. Applicant

Mr. Rushabh Sheth for Official Liquidator.

Mr. Sahil Mahajan, Ex-Director of the Company.

Mr. Mandar Soman for applicants.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : 15th DECEMBER, 2023**

P.C. :

. The applicants in the present proceedings are permitted to file rejoinder affidavit on or before 05.01.2024.

2. List for further consideration on 12.01.2024 at 02:30 p.m.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)