

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPANY APPLICATION (L) NO.306 OF 2018
IN
COMPANY APPLICATION NO.615 OF 2016

RHUTU SUNIL MANTRI)...APPLICANT

V/s.

MANTRI REALTY LIMITED)...RESPONDENT

WITH
COMPANY APPLICATION (L) NO.307 OF 2018
IN
COMPANY APPLICATION NO.615 OF 2016

Mr.Mandar Soman, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr.Rushabh Sheth, Advocate for the Official Liquidator.

Mr.Chandan Kumar, Official Liquidator, present in Court.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 8th MARCH 2024

PC. :

1. Today when the matter is called out, Mr.Soman, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicant and seeks to tender across the bar an additional affidavit in rejoinder, submitting that the said affidavit is being filed to bring on record certain correspondence with the Official Liquidator's office which would be necessary for the purposes of the application.

2. Mr.Sheth, learned Counsel for the Official Liquidator, once again reiterates his opposition.
3. Be that as it may, let a copy of the additional affidavit in rejoinder be furnished to Mr.Sheth. Let the learned Counsel for the Official Liquidator go through the same. Registry to accept the additional affidavit in rejoinder.
4. List on **15th March 2024**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)