

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**COMPANY APPLICATION (L) NO.306 OF 2018
IN
COMPANY APPLICATION NO.615 OF 2016
WITH
COMPANY APPLICATION (L) NO.307 OF 2018
IN
COMPANY APPLICATION NO.615 OF 2016**

Rhutu Sunil Mantri	... Applicant
In the matter between :	
Anil Bajranglal Agarwal	... Petitioner
Vs.	
Mantri Realty Limited	... Respondent
and	
Shanta w/o Sri. D. Lakkanna	... Org. Applicant

Mr. Mandar Soman, Advocate for the Applicants.
Mr. Rushabh Sheth, Advocate for the Official Liquidator.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Official Liquidator is present.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 15 MARCH, 2024.**

P.C. :

1. Mr. Rushabh Sheth, learned counsel appears for the Official Liquidator and seeks some time for considering the reply on behalf of the Official Liquidator.
2. Registry to accept the reply on behalf of the Official Liquidator.
3. List on 19th April, 2024.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)