

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPANY APPLICATION [L] NO. 306 OF 2018

IN

COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 615 OF 2016

IN

COMPANY PETITION NO. 949 OF 2014

Rhutu S. Mantri. ...Applicant.

In the matter between :

Anil Bajranglal Agarwal. ...Petitioner.

Versus

Mantri Realty Limited and Others. ...Respondents.

Mandar Soman for the Applicant.

Mr. Rushabh Sheth for the Official Liquidator.

Urv Tanna, Bhavana Dube Patil i/b pravin Mehta & Mithi Ci., for Orig.Applicant.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : August 4, 2025.

P. C. :

1. After hearing parties for some length of time, upon a query by this Court as regards the bank statement of Applicant, Mr. Soman learned Counsel appearing for the Applicant submits that within a period of two weeks, bank statement duly certified by the bank will be placed on record.
2. List for further consideration on **22nd August 2025**.
3. Let copies of bank statements be served upon the Official Liquidator well in advance.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]