

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPANY APPLICATION (L) NO. 306 OF 2018

IN

COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 615 OF 2016

IN

COMPANY PETITION NO. 949 OF 2014

Rhutu S. Mantri ... Applicant  
**In the matter between :**  
Anil Bajranglal Agarwal ... Petitioner  
Vs.  
Mantri Realty Limited & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Bhavana Dubepatil i/b Pravin Mehta & Mithi & Co., for Org. Applicant in  
CAL No.306 of 2018 & CA No.615 of 2018.

Mr. Rushabh Sheth for OL.

Mr. Satyajit Roul, OL & Mr. Chetan Shelke, Dy. OL, Present.

CORAM. ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE: 22 AUGUST 2025

P.C.

1. Stand over to **12 September 2025**. It is noted that the company application is of the year 2018 and the same continues to be on lodging number. Hence, it is made clear that if the objections are not removed by the next date, the Company Application shall be dismissed for want of prosecution.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)