

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 9 OF 2025
IN
COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 615 OF 2016
WITH
COMPANY APPLICATION (L) NO. 307 OF 2018
IN
COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 615 OF 2016

Rhutu Sunil Mantri ...Applicant
In the matter between :
Anil Bajaranglal Agarwal ...Petitioner
Versus
Mantri Realty Limited ...Respondent
and
Shanta W/o. Shri. D. Lakkanna ...Org. Applicant.

AND
COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 10 OF 2025
IN
COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 615 OF 2016
IN
COMPANAY PETITION NO. 949 OF 2014

Siddhant Sunil Mantri ...Applicant
In the matter between :
Anil Bajranglal Agarwal ...Petitioner
Versus
Mantri Realty Limited & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Mandar Sonam for Applicant in both Applications.
Mr. Rushabh Sheth for OL in both Applications.
Mr. Satyajit Roul, Official Liquidator in both Applications.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 20th SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Mr. Sonam, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Applicant seeks extension of time to file an additional affidavit in rejoinder. There is no opposition to this request.
3. Time to file reply is extended by a period of one week from today.
4. List the matter on 3rd October 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)