

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
(48) COMPANY APPLICATION NO.9 OF 2025
IN
COMPANY APPLICATION NO.615 OF 2016
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 949 OF 2014**

Rhutu Sunil Mantri ...Applicant
In the matter between
Anil Bajranglal Agarwal ...Petitioner
Vs.
Mantri Realty Limited ...Respondent
And
Shanta wife of Sri D. Lakkanna ...Applicant

**WITH
(49) COMPANY APPLICATION NO.10 OF 2025
IN
COMPANY APPLICATION NO.615 OF 2016
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 949 OF 2014**

Siddhant Sunil Mantri ...Applicant
In the matter between
Anil Bajranglal Agarwal ...Petitioner
Vs.
Mantri Realty Limited ...Respondent
And
Shanta wife of Sri D. Lakkanna ...Applicant

Mr. Priyank Surve i/b Mr. Mandar Soman for Applicant.
Mr. Rushabh Sheth, for Official Liquidator.
Mr. Satyajit Roul, Official Liquidator Present.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 3rd OCTOBER, 2025.

P.C.

1 Mr. Shaikh, Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Official Liquidator has today sought time on the ground that the Applicant has served the Official Liquidator an additional affidavit. He submits that this affidavit will have to be responded, as it contains new factual material.

2 Hence, let affidavit in response be filed on or before 17th October 2025.

3 Stand over to 7th November 2025.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]