

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 9 OF 2025

IN

COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 615 OF 2016

IN

COMPANY PETITION NO. 949 OF 2014

Rhutu Sunil Mantri ...Applicant  
**In the matter between.**  
Anil Bajranglal Agarwal ...Petitioner  
Versus  
Mantri Realty Limited ...Respondent  
And  
Shanta Wife of D. Lakkanna ...Applicant.

AND

COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 10 OF 2025

IN

COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 615 OF 2016

Siddhant Sunil Mantri ...Applicant  
**In the matter between.**  
Anil Bajranglal Agarwal ...Petitioner  
Versus  
Mantri Realty Limited ...Respondent  
And  
Shanta Wife of D. Lakkanna ...Applicant.

Mr. Mandar Sonam for Applicant.

Mr. Rushabh Sheth for Official Liquidator.

Mr. Satyajit Roul, Official Liquidator and Mr. Chetan Shelke, Dy. OL, Present.

**CORAM** : **ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

**DATE** : **7<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2025**

**P.C.**

1. After the matter was argued for some time, it was observed that the pagination of the Court's copy did not match that of learned counsel for Applicant.
2. Hence, to enable the learned counsel to facilitate the hearing and ensure proper pagination, stand over to **21<sup>st</sup> November 2025**.
3. Since, the Interim Application is to be heard finally, both sides are directed to file brief written submissions along with the list of dates and compilation of case law.

**(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)**