

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 9 OF 2025

IN

COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 615 OF 2016

IN

COMPANY PETITION NO. 949 OF 2014

Rhutu Sunil Mantri	...Applicant
In the matter between.	
Anil Bajranglal Agarwal	...Petitioner
Versus	
Mantri Realty Limited	...Respondent
And	
Shanta Wife of D. Lakkanna	...Applicant.

AND

COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 10 OF 2025

IN

COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 615 OF 2016

Siddhant Sunil Mantri	...Applicant
In the matter between.	
Anil Bajranglal Agarwal	...Petitioner
Versus	
Mantri Realty Limited	...Respondent
And	
Shanta Wife of D. Lakkanna	...Applicant.

Mr. Mandar Soman for Applicant. _____

Mr. Rushabh Sheth for Official Liquidator.

Mr. Satyajit Roul, Official Liquidator and Mr. Chetan Shelke, Dy. OL, Present.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 14th NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Parties are permitted to take photocopies of the Court Proceedings to ensure that the pagination is properly done.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)