

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 9 OF 2025

IN

COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 615 OF 2016

Rhutu Sunil Mantri ...Applicant
Versus
Mantri Realty Limited ...Respondent

AND

COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 10 OF 2025

IN

COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 615 OF 2016

Siddhant Sunil Mantri ...Applicant
Versus
Anil Bajranglal Agarwal ...Respondent

Mr. Mandar Soman for Applicant.
Mr. Rushabh Sheth for Official Liquidator.
Mr. Chetan Shelke, Dy. Official Liquidator, Present.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 21st NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. A mention was made in the morning that there is some difficulty on the part of the advocates for the Applicant.
2. Mr. Sheth has no objection to matter being stood over.
3. Hence, stand over to 12th December 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)