

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 9 OF 2025

In

COMPANY APPLICATION 615 OF 2016

Rhutu Sunil MantriPETITIONER
V/S
Mantri Realty LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 10 OF 2025

In

COMPANY APPLICATION 615 OF 2016

Siddhant Sunil MantriPETITIONER
V/S
Anil Bajranglal AgarwalRESPONDENT

Adv. Mandar Soman for Applicant.

Adv. Rushabh Sheth for OL.

Mr. Chetan Shelke DY. OL. Present.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 20th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/03/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)