

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 9 OF 2025

IN

COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 615 OF 2016

Rhutu Sunil Mantri ...Applicant
Versus
Mantri Realty Limited ...Respondent

WITH

COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 10 OF 2025

IN

COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 615 OF 2016

—————
Mr. Saurabh Godbole i/b Mandar Soman, for the Applicant.

Mr. Rushabh Sheth, for the Official Liquidator.

Mr. Satyajit Roul, Official Liquidator, present.
—————

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 6th MARCH, 2026

P.C.

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. A request for time was made on the ground that learned counsel for the Applicant is unavailable today.
3. Stand over to **8th May 2026**. No further time shall be granted on the next date.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]